THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION

HEARING DOCKET

CHIEF DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: CHRISTOPHER C. LOUTIT THURSDAY, MARCH 6, 2014
COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER

FILE NUMBER

13-701474
9:00 a.m.

X85159
9:00 a.m.

X60185
10:00 a.m.

X99578
10:00 a.m.

RUFUS EVANS

V.
SWIFT CREEK BUILDERS, INC.
BUILDERS MUTUAL INSURANCE CO.

ELIZABETH HOLLAND
V.
WAKE COUNTY BOAD OF

COMMISSIONERS (SHERIFF’S DEPT.)
KEY RISK MANAGEMENT SERVICES,
INC.

ERVIN SPELLER

V.
NC DEPT. OF TRANSPORATION
CORVEL CORPORATION

WANDA MOORE

V.
THE FRESH MARKET
GALLAHER BASSETT

** No Pre-Trial Agreement Required

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
COURTROOM 2173, SECOND FLOOR

430 NORTH SALISBURY STREET

RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27603

JOSEPH HODGIN, HENSON & FUERST
ROCKY MOUNT, NC

PAUL MCCOY, LEWIS & ROBERTS
RALEIGH, NC

APRIL SEGUIN, SCUDDER & HEDRICK
RALEIGH, NC

JENNIFER JONES, OFFICE OF THE
COUNTY

ATTORNEY, RALEIGH, NC

BRIAN RICCI, RICCI LAW FIRM
GREENVILLE, NC

SAURABH PATEL, NORTH CAROLINA
DEPT. OF JUSTICE, RALEIGH, NC

DAVID VTIPIL, YOUNCE & VTIPIL
RALEIGH, NC

DAVID RHOADES, CRANFILL SUMNER
& HARTZOG, RALEIGH, NC



