## THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

## NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION **HEARING DOCKET**

CHIEF DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: CHRISTOPHER C. LOUTIT THURSDAY, MARCH 6, 2014

COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION

**COURTROOM 2173, SECOND FLOOR** 430 NORTH SALISBURY STREET **RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27603** 

	NII	I I N	ΛR	$\mathbf{F}\mathbf{R}$

FILE NUMBI	<u>CK</u>		
13-701474 9:00 a.m.	RUFUS EVANS	PLF:	JOSEPH HODGIN, HENSON & FUERST ROCKY MOUNT, NC
	SWIFT CREEK BUILDERS, INC. BUILDERS MUTUAL INSURANCE CO.	DFT:	PAUL MCCOY, LEWIS & ROBERTS RALEIGH, NC
X85159 9:00 a.m.	ELIZABETH HOLLAND v.	PLT:	APRIL SEGUIN, SCUDDER & HEDRICK RALEIGH, NC
	WAKE COUNTY BOAD OF	<b>DFT:</b>	JENNIFER JONES, OFFICE OF THE COUNTY
	COMMISSIONERS (SHERIFF'S DEPT.) KEY RISK MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC.		ATTORNEY, RALEIGH, NC
X60185 10:00 a.m.	ERVIN SPELLER v.	PLF:	BRIAN RICCI, RICCI LAW FIRM GREENVILLE, NC
	NC DEPT. OF TRANSPORATION CORVEL CORPORATION	DFT:	SAURABH PATEL, NORTH CAROLINA DEPT. OF JUSTICE, RALEIGH, NC
X99578	WANDA MOORE	PLF:	DAVID VTIPIL, YOUNCE & VTIPIL
10:00 a.m.	v. THE FRESH MARKET GALLAHER BASSETT	DFT:	RALEIGH, NC DAVID RHOADES, CRANFILL SUMNER & HARTZOG, RALEIGH, NC

<sup>\*\*</sup> No Pre-Trial Agreement Required